(4) The sections in this 201012 edition are affected and superseded by any ordinance adopted

by the Provo City Municipal Council after the adoption of this 201012 edition.

44

45

46

47	PART II:
48	
49	Section 1.01.020 of the Provo City Code is hereby amended as follows:
50	·
51	1.01.020. Citation.
52	This volume shall be known and may be cited as "Provo City Code" 201012 edition.
53	
54	PART III:
55	
56	The Municipal Council hereby directs that formatting, grammatical, numbering, and similar
57	errors be corrected and that the updated and corrected copy of the Provo City Code, including
58	ordinances adopted on or before January 3, 2012 be adopted and published in book and electronic
59	form as the 201 1 2 version of the Provo City Code.
60	
61	PART IV:
62	
63	This ordinance shall take effect immediately after being posted or published as required by
64	law.
65	

66

END OF ORDINANCE.